1. General description
1.1 Family description
Philips Semiconductors SmartMX (Memory eXtension) multiple interface option platform
features a significantly enhanced smart card IC architecture. New powerful opcodes are
available beyond the compatible classic 80C51 instruction set. The SmartMX family
manufactured in most advanced CMOS 0.18 µm 5 metal layer technology is positioned to
service high volume, mono- and multi-application markets such as eGovernment (e.g.
Smart Passport), banking/finance, mobile communications, public transportation, pay TV,

◆ EEPROM Read / Write routines
◆ Tutorial library with source code example routines
3. Ordering information
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P5CD009EW1/Tvsrrffo FFC sawn wafer 150 µ on film frame carrier -
P5CD009EV0/Tvsrrffo Module Dual Interface Modules on super 35 mm format (8-contact) SOT658 BA3
P5CD009EV1/Tvsrrffo Module Dual Interface Modules on super 35 mm format (8-contact) with
Antenna connected to C4/C8
SOT658 BA3
P5CD009EV3/Tvsrrffo Module pure contactless module MOB2 on super 35 mm format SOT500 AA3
9397 750 XXXXX © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2003. All rights reserved.
Short Form Specification Rev. 1.0 — 2004 March 26 7 of 11
Philips Semiconductors P5CD009
Secure Dual Interface PKI Smart Card Controller
4. Block diagram
Fig 2. Block diagram and pinning information P5CD009.
16